Franconia Township, Minnesota

SPECIAL TOWN MEETING MN §365.52- Monday November 18, 2019 Franconia Town Hall 25156 St. Croix Trail. N. Shafer, MN 55074

Town Board Members Presen	t
---------------------------	---

Starsha Froberg – Clerk

Karen Anderson – Treasurer

Jake Guzik- Engineer

Residents Present:

Kevin Rochel Owen Kuhnly **Dennis Gustafson** Shirley Gustafson Jeff Jewson **Angel Permaloff** Charles Fuller Maria Jewson Connie Cowles Wade Vitalis Jim Birkholz Ken Rost

Sonny Sparby

Call to Order:

Franconia Township Clerk, Starsha Froberg called the Special Town Meeting to order at 7:01 o'clock p.m. on November 18, 2019.

The Pledge of Allegiance was recited.

Selection of Moderator:

Dennis Gustafson made a motion to nominate Jim Birkholz to moderate the November 18, 2019 Franconia Township Special Town Meeting. Angel Permaloff seconded the motion. Motion Carried.

Official Notice:

Under Minnesota State Statute 365.52, The Township of Franconia Called a special town meeting. This meeting was published in the Chisago County Press for Three (3) consecutive weeks, beginning October 31, 2019 through November 18, 2019.

Increase in 2020 Levy:

Dennis Gustafson - Chairman

Angel Permaloff made a motion to approve an increase of \$150,000 to the Road and Bridge Fund previously voted on in March of 2019. Charles Fuller made second to motion. Motion carried.

<u>Adjourn:</u>	
A motion at 7:14 o'clock p.m. was made by Jim Birkholz to adjourn the Special Town Meeting.	
Respectfully Submitted,	

Starsha Froberg - Clerk